JWSS-18B...727300BM...
1~ 230V, 50Hz

PARTS LIST



JPW (Tool) AG

Ackerstrasse 45, CH-8610 Uster, Switzerland

www.jettools.com

P-727300M 2019-05

JWSS-18B Upper & Lower Arm Assembly — Exploded View






JWSS-18B Upper & Lower Arm Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
I FO09668.........ccoeecvreenn. Button Head Socket SCreW .......cceevcveveicieeeccieee e, H10-32X1/4 oo, 2
2 JWSS18B-202................. TOP COVET ettt ettt et e e ettt e e e e s ettt e e e e e seaabbaeteeeesasanssaeeeeesanssssssaaesessnsnsssnnens 1
B JWSS18B-203................. SWiItCh RUDDEI COVE ...ttt s 1
i SRR JWSS22B-204................. SWILCR 1 1
S TS-1521031....ccciiiiienns SOCKEL SEt SCrEW ....eouviiiiiiieiieeeceee e MAX8 ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiis 1
Burreeeriiere e JWSS22B-206.......ccceeuee VR Knob With Speed Label.......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiccie ettt e e ssvee e 1
T JWSS18B-207................. (8] o] o =T g Y o 1 o PO O U PP PP PP PUPPPPPP 1
L JTT FO09916......ccceeeveeeeennnnn. Button Head Socket SCrew ........cccceeevvviiiiiiii, #10-32X5/16..ccovvieeeniennns 7
1S T FO09670.....cccceevvecrreenn. Button Head SOCket SCreW ......ccceeevcveveicieee e, H10-32X3/8 oo, 2
10.cciiiiine, JWSS22B-210........ccuueee. DUSE BIOWET ...ttt 1
11 TS-081B022 .........coeeeee.. Pan Head SCreW......ocvvviviiieiiieieee e H8-32X3/8 .o 2
12, JWSS22B-212........cc...e. Hold DOWN MouNt PIate.......ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiirce s 1
13, JWSS22B-213....cccvevene HOld DOWN Clam SCrEW ....uviiiiiiiiiiiiieeciiee e siee et e e sste e e s sete e e e tae s ssabaeessabaeesnasaaeesannes 1
14..ceiiinns TS-0680021.........c.ovveeee.. FIQt WaSher ...c..ooiiiiiiiie et /47 e 4
150, JWSS22B-215.....cccvvene Hold Down Clamp KNOD ......ueiiiiiiiiiiiiic ittt sve e ssvee e s sneeesenes 1
16 JWSS22B-216................. HOIA DOWN BT ittt ettt ettt ettt et e st e s ateesat e e eebeesnseesaseessneennes 1
17 i, JWSS22B-217.....ccceueee AT INOZZI ..ottt 1
18, TS-0206022...........o....... Socket Head Cap SCreW ......ccueecuveeveeereeereeereeetee e v H10-32X1/2 e 1
19, JWSS22B-219........coueee. HOIA DOWN FOTK..oviiiiiiiiiieiiciiiic et 1
P10 R JWSS18B-220E............... MAIN BOAY ettt et sttt st s b bt s s bt e n e e aeesneenneennes 1
P DO 5508073 ...ovvvevireeeieeenne Hex Nylon Lock NUt ......ooiiiiiiiieicccec e H10-32 i 3
by B FOO9917...coovvverierereennns Button Head SOCKEt SCreW .....cccvvvvvvveveiveieecreec e H10-32X2-1/4 ..o, 3
X T TS-0680021......ccovuveeennne FIat WaSher ...oviieiei ettt ettt e e e L/B oo 1
24, TS-0640071.......ccvvveeeee.. Hex Nylon Lok NUt ..cc.eevieiiirienieeceeseccseeseee e 1/4-20ccciiiieneeieeine 2
25 e FOO9918......ccevvvveeverernne Button Head SOCKEt SCreW .....occveevveveeeieeeee e e 1/4-20%2-1/2 ccooveuvveeennann. 2
26 TS-130205.......ccvcuveeeen. LOCK WaSher ...c.eeiieiiiiesieecceeeee e LA oo 1
P TS-081B012 .....uuuuennnne. Phillips Pan Head Machine SCrew ........cccceeeecvveeeeveeennnen. H8-32X1/4 oo 2
28 TS-0720041........covennenee External Tooth Lock Washer.........ccccocvviininiiniiniiiinins H8. oo 2
29, TS-0561031.......ccvvveeeee. HEX NUL....oiiiiiiii e 3/8-16. e 1
30.iiiiinn JWSS22B-230.........c..... Ball SEt SCrew ......ccveveieiiiereieieeeseeee e 3/8-16X5/8.....ccvvevrrirennnee 1
i D JWSS22B-231......cveeee HOUSING Cross BIOCK .....ueiiiiiiiiciiie ettt et seatee e s tn e e s saeaeeeenenes 1
32 JWSS22B-232.........c.ee. Cross BlOCK RELAINET ......c.cciviiiiiiiiiiiicicc s 1



33 JWSS22B-233........ccce
3. JWSS22B-234.................
35. JWSS22B-235........ccee
36 JWSS22B-236.................
..................... JWSS22B-237AE ............
37
38
39 JWSS22B-239E...............
L 10 JWSS22B-240.................
4l JWSS22B-241.................
Ly TS-0254021.........ccveennee
43, JWSS22B-243.................
d4......uviis JWSS22B-244€E...............
5. JET-92 i
46.....cconinn JWSS22B-246.................
Ly TS-2361041........ccveenee
48....iiiiin TS-081B022 ..........ccuee.
9. JWSS22B-249.................
50..cciinnne JWSS22B-250E...............
51 JWSS22B-251.......cveeee
52 i JWSS22B-252................
55 LMOOO188E..........ceeeruune
56..cciiiin LMOOO337E..........cceuneee
57 i JWL1015-168.................

Index No Part No

58..ciiiiii JWSS22B-258E...............
59. JWSS22B-259E...............
60....ccocuiinnne JWSS22B-260E...............
61 JWSS22B-261E...............

(G- ] « RO P PPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPPRPIR 1
SErain REIEf . .covieieiiiici s 2
CONEIOI BOX.1eutiiieeiteitiete sttt sttt sttt sttt st e r e s b e bt s sb e e eenesmeenne e 1
Arm AdJustmeENnt KNOD ......coiiiiiiiiii e s s e e 1
PC Board With VR (#37,38,39) ...cccutiiiiiiieeiie ettt ettt ettt et 1
Variable RESISTON ......ccuiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 1
CONEIOL CAbBIE...eiiieei e e 1
PCBOAd..ciiiiiiiiiiiiicii s 1
MaChing SCreW ......cocviieiriieiieeeere e MAX8 ..o 4
COVEN Plate ..ottt s 1
Button Head Socket SCreW .......cceeeveveveicieee e, 1/4-20X1/2..cccueeeeecrrannen. 3
Y o] T={<l 21 (ool QPSP PP PPRTPRPNE 1
POWET COrd....ciiiiiiiiiiiiiniiciiiicc e 3x18AWG ....coovvvviiiiriiene 1
JET LOBOauiiieiieeieeiieeeee et e e e e 92X38MM ..o, 1
UpPPer Blade GUAI.......ueiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt sttt e e s sete e e s bae s ssabaeessabaeesnasaeeesanans 1
LOCK WaSher ...c.eeiiieiiieeiiecceece e MEA oo 2
Phillips Pan Head Machine SCrew .......ccoccceeevvveeveneeennnen. H8-32X3/8 e 2
SWItCN PrOTECLON ... eiiieieicieeie ettt sr et e s sn e 1
R —— 1) {4\ acoocnonnecononnccononaccononooconos 1
FUSE HOIET .. 1
Lower Blade GUArd........c.cceviiiiiiiniiiiiiiicicses e 1
Warning Label (N0t ShOWN) ......ccovivieiviieeecieeeciree e 49%100MM ..vvveeerreeeireeeenns 1
ID Label, JWSS-18B (NOt SNOWN)....coiviiiiiriieiiiiee ettt et eetee e ceaneeeenees 1
SWILCH BOX .ttt 1
Description Size Qty
BFaCKET ..ottt 1
1Y =g =N Tl VY7 o o TSRS RUPRE 1
CoNNECLION CaBIE ...cueiiiiiiciie s 1
Cable ProteCLOr ...cueiuiiiiiiiiieiiciccc s 1



Pan Head SCreW........ccuvieeciiie et H#10-24X3/8" oo
Pan Head SCreW........ccocvviiiiiiiiniiiiiicniciccs MS5X10 .oooviiiiniiiiiienienne,
Pan Head SCreW......ccvieevieiiieeieecceesece e MB5XE .o
External Tooth Lock Washer........ccccociniiiiiiininniiiinins Yo" i
TAPPING SCrEW .ttt e M3.5X6mMmM .....ccvvvieeeeenns
WaArNiNG LDl ...ueiiiiiii ettt et e e sbe e e s saae e e sbae e e snaaaaeenes
Cable, Main Switch to PCB (NOt SHOWN) ...couiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee et



JWSS-18B Table & Cabinet Assembly — Exploded View




JWSS-18B Table & Cabinet Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
Lo, JWSS22B-301.........cc....ee Blade Tilt LOCKING LEVET ... ..eiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt ettt ettt et ettt et e 1
2 TS-0680021........ccveneee. FIat Washer ..o /A o 1
3 JWSS22B-303...........c..... Tilt AJUST KNOD ..ttt 1
boiriiiiiiinen, JWSS22B-304................. Blade Tilt WasSher ........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 2
5 JWSS18B-305................. Tilt LOCK DIraw ROG.....coiiiiiiiiiieiie ettt sttt ettt sttt et e e e sae s 1
Burreeeriiere e JWSS22B-306.......ccc0euee DELENT PIUNGET o iiii ittt st e e st e e s sabe e e ssabaeessabaeessabaeesnssaeesnanens 1
T JWSS22B-307........oeeeee. Y oL = ST UTOPPPPPPPPPIRt 1
8 JWSS22B-308.........c.u..... Tilt Detent Barrel......ccoviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1
1S ST JWSS22B-309...........c..... E-RiNG et e ETW-3 e 1
10iiiiiiiiins JWSS22B-310................. POINTEY i 1
11 TS-1550021........ccvvveeeee. FIQt WaSher ...c..ooiiiiiiiie et M4 e 1
120, TS-2284061.......ccccvvvenee Phillips Pan Head Machine SCrew .......ccccoceevvcvveevnveeennnen. MAXE ...ovveeerieeiiieeeeiieeenans 1
13 TS-0254061.................... Button Head Socket SCrew ........cccccevvvviiiiiiiiii, 1/4-20X1 cooovniieieiieeeeieeenns 2
14, JWSS22B-314.........cc...e ANgIe INdICator BraCket.....coocuiiiiieiiiesie et s 1
15 e, JWSS22B-315.....ccceueee Blade Tilt Drive GEar......cocviiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt s 2
16, JWSS22B-316........ccenneee ANEIE FOIOWET .....eoiiieiie ettt sttt ettt st e st e s aee e aeeebeesabeesnbeesanees 2
17 FO09916.....ccceeevvveeeennnn. Button Head Socket SCrew .......cccocevvvviiiiiiiiiii, #10-32X5/16.ccovvvieeeniennne 8
18 TS-069204.........coerveeneenee FIat WASher ..ot £ 0)6 75 8
19, JWSS22B-319.....ccceueee. Front Trunnion PlIate ........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicic s 1
P10 JWSS22B-320................. HeX FIaNZE NUL ..c.eeiiiierieiereeseee e 1/4-20UNC....ccceecvrvrennenne 12
21 JWSS22B-321................. TRUNNION Lottt sa e a e 2
22 JWSS18B-322................. SIAE PANEI ..t sne s 2
X T TS-0254041.....ccovvvevennne Button Head SOCKEt SCreW .....occveevveveveieeeee e 1/4-20X3/4.cooueeeceieeennnnn, 8
24, TS-0680021...........oeeee.. FIat WASher ..o LA oo 9
25, JWSS22B-325.....cuceueee. Rear Trunnion Plate.......c.ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicic s 1
26 TS-0720071......ccccvveeenee. LOCK WaSher ...c.eeiieiiiiesieecceeeee e LA oo 3
27 e, TS-0050011........ccuveeeee.. HEX CaP SCrEW ..ttt ettt et ree s 1/4-20X1/2..ccccccceiieaeeannns 1
28 JWSS18B-328.........c..... ALt 1
1S T TS-0245041..........uuuee.... Socket Head FIat SCreW ......oocceeveeeeeiiiiecieeeeeee e 1/4-20X3/4......ceueeeeeeannn. 4
30iiiiiiis JWSS18B-330.......ccueee. Dust Collect Plate .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiciiiicii 1
32, JWSS18B-332..........cc.... DUSE POt ..o e 1-1/2 0D, 1
33 TS-0561082......ccccvenveee. HEX NUL. . e 3/8-16.ccciiieiicinreenienns 8



35 TS-0692031......ccevvennenee. FIat Washer ..c..ocuoiiieececseesesesesesese e HBoooieeiee
36, FO09924.........ccceeevvvenn. Button Head Socket SCreW ......ccceeevcveveicieeeccieee e, H8-32X5/16 ...uveeerreerreennns
38 TS-0720051.......cccnvennenee External Tooth Washer.......cccccoviiiiniiiniiniiiniiiiins M4 oo,
39 e TS-0050031.......cccvvveeeee. HEX Cap SCreW ......uuvviiiiiiiiieeeee e 1/4-20X3 /4o
..................... JWSS22B-335.................Blade Rack (Option, NOt SHOWN) .....c.ccccuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt eree e e



JWSS-22B Drive Link Assembly — Exploded View

10



JWSS-18B Drive Link Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No

Description Size Qty
IMIOTOT . 1
Motor Carbon Brush (NOt SHOWN) .....ueiiiiiiiiiiiiec ettt et e enees 2
Motor Carbon Brush Cap (N0t SHOWN) ....eeieeiiiiiiiiecce e 2
Motor Label, (NOt SHOWN).....oiiiiiieiciiiecctee ettt eebae e eebreeeeanees 1
BalanCe BIOCK ....eevieiiiieiiieieee e 1
Socket Set SCreW ......ccvcveviiviiiiiiiiir s MBXE ..cvvvriiiiniiiriiieienne, 1
Button Head Socket SCreW ......ccceeeveveeeicieeeccieee e, 1/4-20X1/2..cccueeeeecrrennen. 3
(Yol LT T =) RPN /A oo 3
FIat WaSher .....ooocvieecieee ettt et L/A oo, 3
MOTOr COVET PIate ...uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicic e 1
Socket Head FIat SCrew .....cocvecvereenieeieenieenieeneesieeee e MBX16 ...oeevereerenrenieeeennee 4
Complete Drive Link Assembly (#9 thru 27, #52) .....ccoveviieeiiiecieccee e 1
Ball BEAIING....vviiiiiiiiiiie ettt B608ZZ...ccccvviiieirieeeirieenins 1
FIat WASher ..o M8 ..o 6
IMOLOr CAM . 1
NUE e e M8xP1.25LH ......ccceveernnnee 1
BRANING eeiiiieeee ettt 810..uiiiieeiiiiiireee e 3
INner Bearing SIEBVE........cccvveveveeeeeieee e ?8.046x21.5mm................ 1
Hex Nylon Lock NUt ......ooiiiiiiiiiicceec e M5 e 1
Flat Washer ..o M5 e 2
ROCKET CaM .ttt s 1
BEANING oo, 0609 ..cooviviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeees 12
Inner Bearing Sleeve (LONG)......ccccveeeeecieeccieecieecre e ?6.03x16.5mm.................. 2
Socket Head Cap SCreW .....cccveveeeieeeeiiveeerieeeeenreeeerneeenens MB5X28 ..ovveeerveeeerreeeerreeenns 1
Main ROCKET PIVOL ...eveiiieieicneieieiee s $14.04x35.50mm.............. 1
BEANNG COVEI ..o 2
BRANING eeeeieiiee ettt 1422 i 2
BUSIINE . ettt e e e e e e a e e e e e et ar e e e e e e nnraraeeeeeannrraaaes 1
FIat Washer ..ot M4 oo, 8
Hex Nylon LOCk NUL ......ooeeeiiieiieeeereee e Y S 12
Socket Head Cap SCreW ....cccuveeeeieeeiiieeeenieeeeeireeesinee s MAX25 ..ovveiiieeeeiiee e 6

11



Index No

Part No

Socket Head Cap SCreW ....cccvveeirieeeirieeeeiiieeenieeessiree e MAXAS ...oovviieeieiieeeniieenns 2
AIF PUMP BEIIOWS ...ttt ettt e et e e tae e e e rae e e e rae e e e naee s enaaeeenes 2
Inner Bearing Sleeve — Front Rocker ........cccevcvvvevnieeennnnen. ?8.03x18.40mm................ 2
FIrONT ROCKET ...ttt st 2
Inner Bearing Sleeve (LONG)......ccccuvevveecieeeiieeiiiesveeeire e ?6.03X37MM..ceerrerrrrnnene. 2
INner Bearing SIEBVE. .......cccvvvvcieee e @6.03X16MM ..eoveeeeenn.. 2
SEFUL .o 2
New Lower Blade Chuck Kit (#26,36,37,59,64) .......ccceevueeeeiireeeeiieeseieeeeeneeeesvneeeeenas 1

Lower Blade Chuck With Magnet.........cccuoiiiiiiiniiiiieeceseee e 1
Socket Head Cap SCreW ....cocvvieieiveeirieeeenieeeesireeesineeenens MAX22 ..ovveieiieeeniieeesiieeens 2
SEE SCreW ..ot MBXS5 ..o, 5
Lower Blade Holder Assembly (#38, 40, 56 thru 58), set of 3 ........ccccvveevecvveeecneeeenee, 1
Lower Blade HOIEN .......coiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicc s 2
Blade......ccoenerrnnnnn. 0.36mm (t) x 1.1mm (W) x 130mm (L) X 11 TPl....cevvvrrrerreanneen 5
TENSION LEVET ..ottt 1
o] =PRI 3
Hex Nylon Lock NUt ......oiiiiiiiiieic e M5 e 1
BOIE s 1
UpPPer Blade ChUCK ......uueiiiiiie ettt ettt st e e e e ssata e e enaeaeeesarnes 1
K] o181V - PP PPPPRPPPPPPPOS 1
BRANING ueeiitieeei ettt RAZZ.....ouvveviiiieciiinaaeiaans 4
Blade Clamp Assembly (inCludes #38) .......eeeeeiireeiiiieiecieee ettt eerre e e eeees 1
PIate ..ot 1
Drive LiNK ASSEMDIY.......eiiiiiieiciie ettt e e erre e e rae e s ebre e e bae e e s anaeeennes 2
Description Size Qty
Inner Bearing Sleeve (Short).....cccccvvvvvevceeecieesciienieeiee @6.03x21MM ..o 2
Thumb Screw Assembly (#56 thru 58).......c.cccuiiiiiiiieecie et 1
TRUMD SCIEW ...ttt 1



58 JWSS22B-458................. PrESS Bar.. o cuiiiiiiiiiiiiicii s
59, JWSS22B-459A .............. INner Bearing SIEBVE........cccvevicieie e ©6.03x14.2MM ...ccoveennnene
62 FOO5673...ccccvveieiirennnnnne Socket Head Cap SCreW ....coccvvievrieieiiiveeiniieeesireeesnneesnens MAX27 .eoveeieiieeeniieeesieeenns
63 TS-1501081.....cccccuveeennne Socket Head Cap SCreW .....o.ceeveeevieeeieenieenieesiie e MAX30 ..oeeiiiiieniieeeieeene
64..ccciiiinins TS-1550021.......cccnveuninee Flat Washer ... M4 oo,
65 e TS-1550041........cccvvveeeee. FIQt WaSher ......coiiiiiiieie ettt MB ..
66..ciiiiieiiiine FOO5672...ccccccvveiriiennnnns Socket Head Cap SCreW ....cocvvievrieeeinieeeinieeeesireessineesnens MAX24 ...oooviieeiniieeeeiieeenns

Stand (OPTIONAL) for JWSS-18B Scroll Saw — Exploded View

13



POOO ®O0 O O

S

Stand (OPTIONAL) for JWSS-18B Scroll Saw — Parts List

Index No Part No Description

..................... 7273008S..........c.c............Stand for Scroll Saw (#1 thru 10)......ccecevveevcveeeeineeeninneen,
1o, TS-0051051.................... HeX Cap SCreW ...,
2 TS-0680031......ccccvenneee. Flat Washer .....ccooiiiieieeeeeeeeeeee e
B JWSS22B-103................. TOP ShOIt BraCe ....ccciccuveeeciieeeciiee e cciee et

Size Qty
5/16"-18 X 1" ..cvvieiieereens 4
5/16" oo 32
14-1/27L oo, 2



TOP LONE BraCe.....cocveeeieeeieeeiie ettt 16-5/8"L weeeveeerieeireereenen. 2
Y= PP PPP P PPPPPPPPPPPPPRt 4
HEX NUL. ... 5/16"-18 ...ccveieeeieennn 28
BOttom ShOrt BraCe...c.uviviveeeeieeieeeeeeee ettt 19-3/8"L wevevrieeierieeeeiineane 2
BOttom LONE BracCe......ccueecveeeieeeeieeieeeciee et 21-1/2"L e, 2
Round Hd. Carriage Bolt, b.oxide .........cceevveresriesrieiennnnns 5/16"-18 x 1/2” ...cceuee. 24
[T T =Y ] o T o U UPUPRRN 4
Rubber washer (included with saw hardware) .........ccccvveeerereiciriee e 4
Stand Hardware Kit (H1,2,6,9) ..cccveeeeciieeeiiieeecieeeecteeeecree e eetteeesensee e senseesssnsnessensaeeeennns

15



JWSS-18B..727300BM....1~230V,50Hz

colour of strands Litzenfarben couleur des cordons
BK black schwarz noir
WH | white weill blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY | grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow griin-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol Bedeutung der Zeichen interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique

16

F

RS

fuse

reversing switch

Sicherung

Drehrichtungsschalter

fusible

commu. droite/gauche

N L1 PE

BU B BU
N
BN BN
il
o
F GNYE
® s
L 4 ®
|| 29
So
=
PCB
25 as
o0 990 ]
@
X
el
1
[0}
3
2z
3
o
o}



cs

oL

LS

centrifugal switch
overload cut-off

limit switch

Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter

Positionsendschalter

déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge

micro

17



